

Hansraj College

University of Delhi Mahatma Hansraj Marg, Malka Ganj Delhi - 110007

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मल्कागंज दिल्ली 110007

03.02.2022

NOTICE

The inaugural ceremony of the e-Samvaad Centre (Centre for Digital Content Creation) and MHRFDC Auditorium established under the aegis of Mahatma Hansraj Faculty Development Centre (Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching scheme of Ministry of Education, Government of India) will be held on 4th February, 2022 at 12 Noon. Prof. Yogesh Singh, Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi will be the Chief Guest.

All Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff are cordially invited and are requested to follow Covid appropriate behaviour.

CIPAL



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

University of Delhi www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

INVITATION

You are cordially invited to the inaugural ceremony of the **e-Samvaad Centre** (Centre for Digital Content Creation) and **MHRFDC Auditorium** established under the aegis of Mahatma Hansraj Faculty Development Centre (Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching scheme of Ministry of Education, Government of India).

CHIEF GUEST

Prof. Yogesh Singh

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor University of Delhi



DATE : February 04, 2022 TIME: 12:00 noon onwards

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE		
11:45 AM - 12:15 PM	Welcome Tea	
12:15 PM - 12:25 PM	Auditorium Inauguration	
12:25 PM - 12:35 PM	e-Samvaad Centre Inauguration	
12:35 PM - 12:50 PM	Inaugural Video : Interaction with Vice Chancellor	
12:50 PM - 01:00 PM	DAV Gaan	
01:00 PM - 01-10 PM	Welcome address by Prof. (Dr.) Rama	
01:10 PM - 01:40 PM	Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor	5
01:40 PM - 01:45 PM	Vote of Thanks and National Anthem	
01:45 PM	Lunch	

Dr. Jyoti Bhola Coordinator, MHRFDC Prof. (Dr.) Rama Principal